
Acropolis Institute of Management Studies and Research, Indore 

Academic Calendar 2025-26 

Department of Computer Science 

Date Day Planned Program Remark 

7/1/2025 Tuesday   
Infosys Training 30.6.25 

to 16.7.25 

7/2/2025 Wednesday     

7/3/2025 Thursday     

7/4/2025 Friday     

7/7/2025 Monday     

7/8/2025 Tuesday     

7/9/2025 Wednesday     

7/10/2025 Thursday     

7/11/2025 Friday     

7/14/2025 Monday   

  

7/15/2025 Tuesday     

7/16/2025 Wednesday     

7/17/2025 Thursday Commencement M.Sc. III Sem & B.Sc. III Year (Due to Infosys 

training)   

7/18/2025 Friday     

7/21/2025 Monday     

7/22/2025 Tuesday NSS Activity: Maintain discipline & Workflow Workshop & Eye 

checkup camp   

7/23/2025 Wednesday NSS Activity: Cleanliness Drive   



7/24/2025 Thursday     

7/25/2025 Friday     

7/28/2025 Monday Commencement B.Sc. II Year   

7/29/2025 Tuesday     

7/30/2025 Wednesday     

7/31/2025 Thursday     

8/1/2025 Friday     

8/4/2025 Monday Induction 4.8.25 to 7.8.25 

  

8/5/2025 Tuesday     

8/6/2025 Wednesday     

8/7/2025 Thursday     

8/8/2025 Friday     

8/11/2025 Monday   
  

8/12/2025 Tuesday Departmental Induction 12.8.25 & 13.8.25   

8/13/2025 Wednesday NSS Activity: Plantation Drive   

8/14/2025 Thursday     

8/15/2025 Friday Independence day   

8/18/2025 Monday Commencement B.Sc. I Year & M.Sc. I Sem 
  

8/19/2025 Tuesday 
Algorithm & Logic Development & MS-Office Certification for B.Sc. I 

Year from 19.8.25 to 22.8.25 
  

8/20/2025 Wednesday     

8/21/2025 Thursday     



8/22/2025 Friday     

8/23/2025 Saturday     

8/25/2025 Monday     

8/26/2025 Tuesday     

8/27/2025 Wednesday     

8/28/2025 Thursday 
Badminton (Boys and Girls) singles, doubles, and mixed doubles: Two 

teams from each department begin. From 28/8/2025 to 30/8/2025   

8/29/2025 Friday     

8/30/2025 Saturday Excursion for All Classes & Badminton (Boys and Girls) singles, 

doubles, and mixed doubles: concludes.   

9/1/2025 Monday     

9/2/2025 Tuesday     

9/3/2025 Wednesday     

9/4/2025 Thursday     

9/5/2025 Friday     

9/8/2025 Monday Guest Lecture on Career path in Cyber Security 

  

9/9/2025 Tuesday     

9/10/2025 Wednesday   
  

9/11/2025 Thursday 
Chess for a team of five (Girls and Boys) begin. From 11/09/2025- 

13/09/2025   

9/12/2025 Friday     



9/13/2025 Saturday Chess tournament concludes   

9/15/2025 Monday 
Industry Visit for B.Sc. I Year & NSS: Cleanliness awareness drive   

9/16/2025 Tuesday 

Industry Visit for B.Sc. II Year & NSS: Awareness Drive ( Drug 

abuse, Road safety,  

gender equality) 
  

9/17/2025 Wednesday 
Industry Visit for B.Sc. III Year & M.Sc. I & III Sem   

9/18/2025 Thursday     

9/19/2025 Friday     

9/22/2025 Monday 
CCE-I Examination of M.Sc. I Sem & CCE-I Examination of M.Sc. III 

Sem   

9/23/2025 Tuesday CCE-I Examination of B.Sc.II , III Year & M.Sc I , III Sem   

9/24/2025 Wednesday CCE-I Examination of B.Sc.II , III Year & M.Sc I , III Sem   

9/25/2025 Thursday CCE-I Examination of B.Sc.II , III Year &M.Sc I , III Sem & The 

football tournament for boys begins. From 25/09/2025- 27/09/2025   

9/26/2025 Friday CCE-I Examination of B.Sc. II & III Year   

9/27/2025 Saturday The football tournament for boys ends.   

9/29/2025 Monday CCE-I Examination of B.Sc. II & III Year & Investiture Ceremony 

  

9/30/2025 Tuesday     

10/1/2025 Wednesday     



10/2/2025 Thursday Gandhi Jayanti / Dussehra   

10/3/2025 Friday Next day of Dussehra   

10/6/2025 Monday Poster Making Competition for B.Sc. I, II & III Year  

  

10/7/2025 Tuesday     

10/8/2025 Wednesday     

10/9/2025 Thursday The volleyball tournament (For girls and boys) begins. From 

09/10/2025- 11/10/2025   

10/10/2025 Friday     

10/11/2025 Saturday The volleyball tournament (For girls and boys) ends.   

10/13/2025 Monday 
AI Tool Workshop from 13/10/25 - 15/10/25 & Orientation Session 

with Sewa Bharti 
  

10/14/2025 Tuesday Poster Making Competition 
  

10/15/2025 Wednesday Student Day Celebration   

10/16/2025 Thursday   

10/17/2025 Friday Deepawali Celebration   

10/20/2025 Monday Deepawali Holidays from 20.10 25 to 26.10.25   

10/21/2025 Tuesday Next day of Diwali   

10/22/2025 Wednesday     

10/23/2025 Thursday     

10/24/2025 Friday     

10/27/2025 Monday     

10/28/2025 Tuesday     



10/29/2025 Wednesday     

10/30/2025 Thursday     

10/31/2025 Friday End of Session for M.Sc. III Sem   

11/3/2025 Monday CCE-I Examination of B.Sc. I & CCE-II Examination of M.Sc. I & III 

Sem   

11/4/2025 Tuesday CCE-I Examination of B.Sc. I & CCE-II Examination of M.Sc. I & III 

Sem   

11/5/2025 Wednesday CCE-I Examination of B.Sc. I & CCE-II Examination of M.Sc. I & III 

Sem   

11/6/2025 Thursday CCE-I Examination of B.Sc. I & CCE-II Examination of M.Sc. I & III 

Sem   

11/7/2025 Friday CCE-I Examination of B.Sc. I & CCE-II Examination of M.Sc. I & III 

Sem   

11/10/2025 Monday The cricket tournament for boys and girls begins. From 10/11/2025- 

14/11/2025 & DBMS Certification 10/11/2025 - 14/11/2025 for B.Sc. II 

year   

11/11/2025 Tuesday     

11/12/2025 Wednesday     

11/13/2025 Thursday     

11/14/2025 Friday The cricket tournament for boys and girls ends.   

11/17/2025 Monday 

Cyber Security Certification from 17.11.25 to 28.11.25 for B.Sc. III 

Year & Python Certification from 17.11.25 to 21.11.25 for B.Sc. I Year 

& Commencement of M.Sc. IV Sem 

  

11/18/2025 Tuesday   

11/19/2025 Wednesday     



11/20/2025 Thursday End of Session for M.Sc. I Sem   

11/21/2025 Friday     

11/22/2025 Saturday NSS: Old Age Home or Orphanage Visit   

11/24/2025 Monday     

11/25/2025 Tuesday     

11/26/2025 Wednesday Reel Making on Constitution Day for All Classes    

11/27/2025 Thursday     

11/28/2025 Friday   

11/29/2025 Saturday NSS Activity: Cyber Security Awareness   

12/1/2025 Monday     

12/2/2025 Tuesday Statistics Competition for B.Sc. I, II & III Year And Science Quiz   

12/3/2025 Wednesday Industry Visit for B.Sc. I Year & Table Tennis tournament for boys’ 

and girls’ singles, doubles, mixed doubles, and two teams from each 

department begin. From 03/12/2025- 05/12/2025   

12/4/2025 Thursday Industry Visit for B.Sc. II Year   

12/5/2025 Friday Industry Visit for B.Sc. III Year & The Table Tennis tournament 

ends.   

12/8/2025 Monday 
IoT Certification from 8.12.25 to 12.12.25 for B.Sc. II Year & Agentic 

AI Certification from 8.12.25 to 12.12.25 for B.Sc. III Year & M.Sc.   

12/9/2025 Tuesday NSS: Blood Donation Camp   

12/10/2025 Wednesday     

12/11/2025 Thursday     



12/12/2025 Friday     

12/15/2025 Monday 
NEP Component from 15.12.25 to 31.12.25 for All Classes   

12/16/2025 Tuesday     

12/17/2025 Wednesday 
Visit to Planetarium & JantarMantar Ujjain for All Classes   

12/18/2025 Thursday     

12/19/2025 Friday     

12/22/2025 Monday Guest Lecture for All Classes & NEP Component from 22.12.25 to 

12.1.26 & Kho-Kho tournament for boys and girls begins. From 

22/12/2025- 24/12/2025   

12/23/2025 Tuesday     

12/24/2025 Wednesday The Kho-Kho tournament for boys and girls ends.   

12/25/2025 Thursday Christmas   

12/26/2025 Friday     

12/29/2025 Monday     

12/30/2025 Tuesday     

12/31/2025 Wednesday   

1/1/2026 Thursday     

1/2/2026 Friday     

1/5/2026 Monday Commencement M.Sc. II Sem & Mern Stack Certification for B.Sc. III 

Year & M.Sc.   

1/6/2026 Tuesday CCE-II Examination of B.Sc.II & III Year   

1/7/2026 Wednesday CCE-II Examination of B.Sc.II & III Year   

1/8/2026 Thursday CCE-II Examination of B.Sc.II & III Year   

1/9/2026 Friday     



1/10/2026 Saturday 
NSS: Book, Clothes, and Blanket donation and distribution drive   

1/12/2026 Monday     

1/13/2026 Tuesday     

1/14/2026 Wednesday The basketball tournament for girls and boys begins. From 

14/01/2026- 16/01/2026   

1/15/2026 Thursday     

1/16/2026 Friday 
The basketball tournament for girls and boys concludes.   

1/19/2026 Monday     

1/20/2026 Tuesday     

1/21/2026 Wednesday     

1/22/2026 Thursday     

1/23/2026 Friday     

1/26/2026 Monday Republic Day   

1/27/2026 Tuesday     

1/28/2026 Wednesday     

1/29/2026 Thursday     

1/30/2026 Friday 
Result Declaration of M.Sc. I Sem & Udbhav from 30.1.26 to 1.2.26   

2/2/2026 Monday 
CCE-II Examination of B.Sc. I & PUT Examination of B.Sc. III Year   

2/3/2026 Tuesday CCE-II Examination of B.Sc. I & PUT Examination of B.Sc. III Year 
  

2/4/2026 Wednesday 
CCE-II Examination of B.Sc. I & PUT Examination of B.Sc. III Year   



2/5/2026 Thursday 
CCE-II Examination of B.Sc. I & PUT Examination of B.Sc. III Year   

2/6/2026 Friday 
CCE-II Examination of B.Sc. I & PUT Examination of B.Sc. III Year   

2/9/2026 Monday     

2/10/2026 Tuesday     

2/11/2026 Wednesday   

2/12/2026 Thursday     

2/13/2026 Friday   

2/14/2026 Saturday NSS: Street Play ( On Social Issues)   

2/16/2026 Monday Code Quiz Competition for All Classes   

2/17/2026 Tuesday     

2/18/2026 Wednesday     

2/19/2026 Thursday     

2/20/2026 Friday End of Session B.Sc. III Year   

2/23/2026 Monday     

2/24/2026 Tuesday     

2/25/2026 Wednesday     

2/26/2026 Thursday     

2/27/2026 Friday     

3/2/2026 Monday Face Painting Competition for All Classes   

3/3/2026 Tuesday     

3/4/2026 Wednesday Holi   

3/5/2026 Thursday     

3/6/2026 Friday     

3/9/2026 Monday     

3/10/2026 Tuesday     



3/11/2026 Wednesday     

3/12/2026 Thursday     

3/13/2026 Friday     

3/16/2026 Monday CCE-I Examination of M.Sc. II & IV Sem   

3/17/2026 Tuesday CCE-I Examination of M.Sc. II & IV Sem   

3/18/2026 Wednesday CCE-I Examination of M.Sc. II & IV Sem   

3/19/2026 Thursday CCE-I Examination of M.Sc. II & IV Sem   

3/20/2026 Friday CCE-I Examination of M.Sc. II & IV Sem   

3/23/2026 Monday     

3/24/2026 Tuesday     

3/25/2026 Wednesday     

3/26/2026 Thursday Ramnavmi   

3/27/2026 Friday     

3/30/2026 Monday     

3/31/2026 Tuesday     

4/1/2026 Wednesday     

4/2/2026 Thursday     

4/3/2026 Friday     

4/6/2026 Monday PUT Examination of B.Sc. I & II Year   

4/7/2026 Tuesday PUT Examination of B.Sc. I & II Year   

4/8/2026 Wednesday PUT Examination of B.Sc. I & II Year   

4/9/2026 Thursday     

4/10/2026 Friday End of Session for B.Sc. II Year   

4/13/2026 Monday     

4/14/2026 Tuesday     

4/15/2026 Wednesday     

4/16/2026 Thursday     



4/17/2026 Friday     

4/20/2026 Monday     

4/21/2026 Tuesday     

4/22/2026 Wednesday     

4/23/2026 Thursday     

4/24/2026 Friday     

4/27/2026 Monday     

4/28/2026 Tuesday     

4/29/2026 Wednesday     

4/30/2026 Thursday     

5/1/2026 Friday CCE-II Examination of M.Sc. II & IV Sem   

5/4/2026 Monday CCE-II Examination of M.Sc. II & IV Sem   

5/5/2026 Tuesday CCE-II Examination of M.Sc. II & IV Sem   

5/6/2026 Wednesday CCE-II Examination of M.Sc. II & IV Sem   

5/7/2026 Thursday     

5/8/2026 Friday     

5/11/2026 Monday     

5/12/2026 Tuesday     

5/13/2026 Wednesday     

5/14/2026 Thursday     

5/15/2026 Friday End of Session for B.Sc. I Year   

5/18/2026 Monday     

5/19/2026 Tuesday     

5/20/2026 Wednesday     

5/21/2026 Thursday     

5/22/2026 Friday     

5/25/2026 Monday     



5/26/2026 Tuesday     

5/27/2026 Wednesday     

5/28/2026 Thursday Bakrid   

5/29/2026 Friday End of Session for M.Sc. II & IV Sem   

6/1/2026 Monday Result Declaration of B.Sc. III Year   

6/2/2026 Tuesday     

6/3/2026 Wednesday     

6/4/2026 Thursday     

6/5/2026 Friday     

6/8/2026 Monday     

6/9/2026 Tuesday     

6/10/2026 Wednesday     

6/11/2026 Thursday     

6/12/2026 Friday     

6/15/2026 Monday     

6/16/2026 Tuesday Internship for B.Sc. III Year   

6/17/2026 Wednesday Internship for B.Sc. III Year   

6/18/2026 Thursday Internship for B.Sc. III Year   

6/19/2026 Friday Internship for B.Sc. III Year   

6/22/2026 Monday Internship for B.Sc. III Year   

6/23/2026 Tuesday Internship for B.Sc. III Year   

6/24/2026 Wednesday Internship for B.Sc. III Year   

6/25/2026 Thursday Internship for B.Sc. III Year   

6/26/2026 Friday Muharram   

6/29/2026 Monday Internship for B.Sc. III Year   

6/30/2026 Tuesday Internship for B.Sc. III Year   

7/30/2026 Thursday Result Declaration of M.Sc. II & IV Sem   



7/31/2026 Friday Result Declaration of B.Sc. II Year   

8/31/2026 Monday Result Declaration of B.Sc. I Year   

 


